1
Snap-Action Temperature Control
The 36T series of 1/2” bimetal temperature controls from Therm-O-Disc offers proven reliability in
a compact, versatile, cost-effective design. The snap-action of the bimetal disc provides high-speed
contact separation resulting in excellent life cycle characteristics at electrical loads up to 15 amps
at 120VAC and 10 amps at 250VAC (100,000 cycles) and 16 amps at 250VAC (30,000 cycles).
A variety of terminal and mounting configurations are available for maximum design flexibility.
The quality, reliability, affordability, versatility and world-wide agency approvals of the 36T Series

   European Ratings – per IEC 730/EN60730 Requirements
1616
Part Numbering System
The following table summarizes the part numbering system for the 36T. These “type” designations
represent the part numbers that are agency recognized.
36 ____ ____ ____ ____ ____ ____
T – Automatic Reset or Manual Reset
F – Single Operation (fuse disc)
M – Switchcase designed to accept customer clamp (see figure 1)
X – Switchcase with increased electrical spacing
   1/8” (3mm) through air and 1/4” (6.3mm) over surface
   V – Conical movable contact – silver
   VG – Conical gold movable contact (with gold-plated stationary contact)
    E – Eyelet construction (required for European agency approval)
    H – Ceramic switchcase
     0 – No mounting bracket
     1 – Airstream mount
     2 – Surface mount bracket
     3 – Stud mount
     4 – Large flange – airstream mount
      1 – Contacts open on temperature rise
      2 – Contacts close on temperature rise
      4 – Fuse disc with automatic reset
       temperature below -31°F (-35°C)
      6 – Manual reset or fuse disc with automatic reset
       temperature below 32°F (0°C)
1717
36T Board Mount Nomenclature
36 ____ ____ ____ ____ ____
T – Automatic Reset  – plastic switchcase
TH – Automatic Reset – ceramic switchcase
TVH – Automatic Reset – ceramic switchcase – conical silver movable contact
0 – No mounting bracket
   1 – Contacts open on temperature rise
   2 – Contacts close on temperature rise
    B – Board mount
     2 – 2” strap length*